F Hettinger, Hettinger's Broadway Hall, Queens, February II ; fee, $to. 
C. H. Neilsen, Neilsen's IIall, Richmond, February 8; fee, $to. 

On File, Send Copy. 

Certified copy of resolution adopted by Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
January 31, 1908. as follows: 

"Resolved. That the sum of twenty thousand four hundred and ninety-six dollars 
and one cent ($20,496.01) he and the same is hereby transferred from the appropria-
tion made to the Tenement I louse Department for the .year 1907, entitled: "Salaries," 
the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the 
appropriations made for the year 1907, entitled and as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of three thousand four hundred dollars ($3,400),  the proceeds whereof 
to be applied in making up the deficiency in the amount set aside for salaries in the 
County Court of Kings County for the year 1908. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 4, 1908. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, February 18, 1908, without his approval or

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount. of eight thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($8,250), the proceeds 
whereof to be used for the purpose of altering the premises at No. 130 Schermer-
horn street, in the Borough of Brooklyn, for the use of the Sheriff of Kings County 
and also furnishing the same. 

Adopted by the Board. of Aldermen, February 4, 1908.

[...]

No. 71. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section i88 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in the amount of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds to be used for the purpose of painting 
the One Hundred and Fifty-fifth street viaduct, Borough of Manhattan. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 4, 1908. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, February 18, 1908, without his approval or

[...]

to the Board of Aldermen that the schedule of the positions and salaries in the office 
of the District Attorney of Queens County be and the same is amended by increas-
ing the number of incumbents for the position of Deputy Assistant District Attorney 
from one to three, with salary at the rate of two thousand four hundred dollars 
($2,400) each per annum." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. February It, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, February 18, 1908. 

No. 80. 

• Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment at a meeting held January 
:31, 1908, adopted the following resolution:

[...]

The amount of security will be Twelve Hun-
dred Dollars ($1,200). 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING LUMBER FOR VIADUCTS AND 
BRIDGES, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS. 

The time allowed for the delivery of the sup-
plies is during the year 1908. 

The amount of security will be One Thousand 
Seven Hundred Dollars ($1,700). 

No. 3. FOR UNLOADING AND DELIV-
ERING ASHES FURNISHED BY THE DE-
PARTMENT OF STREET CLEANING. 

The time allowed for the delivery of the ma-
terial and the performance of the contract is 
on or before July 3s, 1908. 

The amount of security will be Fifteen Hun-

[...]

SEWERS, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the delivery of same and 
full performance of the contract is until De-
cember 31, 1908. 

The amount of security required is Six Hun-
dred and Fifty Dollars. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 5. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, 
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN MOSHOLU PARKWAY NORTH, 
FROM JEROME AVENUE TO GUN HILL 
ROAD. 

The Engineer's estimate is as follows: 
Item 1-1,930 cubic yards of earth excavation.